ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 21185/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2015 in RSA No. 413/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Until further
issued by the H:
(Jayant Kumar A:
Court Master (I
Assistant Regist Until further orders, there shall be stay on the direction

issued by the High Court regarding the revised calculation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar