SECTION IVB

Listed on.27.01.2017

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.5 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34679 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana Urban Development Authority
Versus

...Petitioner(s)

ubbach Coval

... Respondent(s)

Subhash Goyal

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay on the direction issued by the High Court regarding the revised calculation."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent by Regd. A.D. post on 03.01.2017.

It is further submitted that Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate has on 23.01.2017 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of on behalf of sole respondent but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty