RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34679/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2015 in RSA No. 413/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Verma, Adv.

Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Varshnay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing Counter Affidavit.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar